

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS



## **REGULAR SESSION #1**

October 27, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: that applications have been made with the Board of License Commissioners for Prince George's County, Maryland for the following alcoholic beverage licenses in accordance with the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverage Article.

Paschal Agubuzo, President/Secretary/Treasurer, De Ranch Restaurant, Inc., **t/a De Ranch Restaurant**, Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor, is summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of 6-304 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and R.R. No. 1 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George's County, to wit; That on Thursday, August 6, 2020 at approximately 10:30 a.m. One underage operative (20-years old) of the Prince George's County Cadet Program entered the De Ranch Restaurant located at 3511 Maryland Avenue, Cheverly, MD 20785 and was sold one 12-ounce bottle of Heineken beer. The sale was witnessed by an undercover police officer of the Prince George's County Police Department. Inspectors Glenn and Galato of the Prince George's County Board of License Commissioners contacted the server/manager, Iris C. Agubuzo, on the scene. Continued from October 7, 2020. Licensee is represented by Robert Kim, Esquire

## **BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS**

Attest: Terence Sheppard Director October 19, 2020